



CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: Sidewalk and Underdrain Replacement FY21-23 PID No. 004753A
CONTRACT NO: 21-0216-CP AJM
AGREEMENT DATE: April 13, 2021
AGREEMENT TERM: 1095 consecutive Calendar Days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: R.J.P. Enterprises, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by \$700,000.00.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Improving job market has allowed the contractor to hire more staff and increase the rate of work. Due to this effort of current contractor, Public Works Division is requesting to add \$700K to cover work until award of new contract which is currently advertised(23-0067-ITB). Award(23-0067-ITB) is anticipated in the first quarter of 2023. The funding increase of 700K will cover anticipated work schedule to be complete by February of 2023.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: \$3,115,360.00

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: \$350,000.00

Increase due to Change Order No. 2: \$700,000.00

Final Revised Agreement Amount: \$4,165,360.00

Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its Board of
County Commissioners

ATTEST:

By: *Ken Burke*
Ken Burke
Clerk of the Court



By: *Chank Shier*
Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Date: December 13, 2022.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: *Jacina Parson*
Office of the County Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

By: *Robert J Polvere*
Robert J Polvere. President
Type/Print Name and Title